Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s and Company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from
interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities.

		  Exposure in interest rate risk

		  The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based
on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period was:

   Group   Company

 2018
 RM

 2017
 RM

 2018
 RM

 2017
 RM

Floating rate instrument:

Financial assets  22,650,979  24,224,731  6,071,048  5,989,822

Financial liabilities  (205,707,997)  (169,698,570)  (17,021,185)  (20,210,226)

 (183,057,018)  (145,473,839)  (10,950,137)  (14,220,404)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

		  The following table details the sensitivity analysis on the floating rate instruments to a reasonably possible change in
the interest rates as the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

   Group   Company

 2018
 RM

 2017
 RM

 2018
 RM

 2017
 RM

Effects on profit after tax

Increase of 10 basis points  (139,123)  (110,560)  (8,322)  (10,808)

Decrease of 10 basis points  139,123  110,560  8,322  10,808

Effects on equity

Increase of 10 basis points  (139,123)  (110,560)  (8,322)  (10,808)

Decrease of 10 basis points  139,123  110,560  8,322  10,808

128 Perak Transit Berhad
Annual Report 2018

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)
31 DECEMBER 2018

32.	FAIR VALUE INFORMATION

	 Assets and liabilities carried at fair value

	 The fair value measurement hierarchies used to measure non-financial assets at fair value in the statements of financial
position are disclosed in Notes 12.

	 There were no material transfer between Level 1, Level 2 and Level 3 during the financial year.

	 Financial instrument other than those carried at fair value

	 Financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts are reasonable approximation of fair